

		Current wordings in “Special Provisions for the Use of GLOBAL PASS Membership Web Services”		New wordings in “Special Provisions for the Use of GLOBAL PASS Membership Web Services”
Article4 Services to be Provided	4.1	By signing on with the user ID and password set on the Web Services, each Member may confirm his or her account activities of the Card, change his or her designated email address, change the limit of the Card for domestic and overseas shopping and for use of overseas ATMs, suspend or cancel the Card, or use the Online Shopping Authorization Services (defined below).	4.1	By signing on with the user ID and password set on the Web Services <u>(the “Direct Sign On”)</u> , each Member may confirm his or her account activities of the Card, change his or her designated email address, change the limit of the Card for domestic and overseas shopping and for use of overseas ATMs, suspend or cancel the Card, or use the Online Shopping Authorization Services (defined below).
		<Add>	4.2	The Member may use the services stipulated in Article 4.1 by signing on with the user ID and password stipulated in Article 4.1 through the screen on the Internet Banking that the Member signed on under the PRESTIA ONLINE TRANSACTIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS. In addition, the Member may sign on the Web Services through the screen on the Internet Banking after signing on to the Internet Banking from the second time as long as the user ID or password is not changed (the “Single Sign On”).
		<Add>	4.3	Once the Member completed the registration for the Direct Sign On based on Article 2, the Member may use the services listed in Article 4.1 with both methods of the Direct Sign On and the Single Sign On.
	<u>4.2</u>	Since each of the services listed in Article 4.1 depends on the network settings or the like of the Merchant that the Member used, the Bank does not guarantee that the services will be provided under the conditions or details set by the Member on the Web Services.	<u>4.4</u>	Since each of the services listed in Article 4.1 depends on the network settings or the like of the Merchant that the Member used, the Bank does not guarantee that the services will be provided under the conditions or details set by the Member on the Web Services.
	<u>4.3</u>	The Bank may change the contents of the Web Services without notice. In the event that any Member incurs any disadvantage as a result thereof, the Bank will not be liable to compensate or otherwise bear any obligation to the Member.	<u>4.5</u>	The Bank may change the contents of the Web Services without notice. In the event that any Member incurs any disadvantage as a result thereof, the Bank will not be liable to compensate or otherwise bear any obligation to the Member.
		Special Provisions for the Use of GLOBAL PASS Membership Web Services shall become effective as of <u>October 1, 2020</u> .		Special Provisions for the Use of GLOBAL PASS Membership Web Services shall become effective as of <u>April 20, 2021</u> .